Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RE	101983278	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼	FAIEN	7
To the Honorable Commission	er of Pater	nts and Trademark	s: Please record the

(Rev. 03/01) 101983278 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y Y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Joseph Costello /-30-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Champion Aerospace Inc. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 1230 Old Norris Road			
	City: Liberty State: SC Zip: 29657			
Execution Date: September 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/974,074	<u> </u>			
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James D. Stevens, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Internal Address: Reising, Ethington,	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account			
Barnes, Kisselle, Learman &				
McCulloch, P.C. Street Address: P.O. Box 4390	8. Deposit account number: 50-0852			
City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48099	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James D. Stevens (Reg. No. 35,691) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000133 09974074 02/13/2002 GTDM11

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 012563 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John Joseph Costello, residing in Pickens, South Carolina and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 538, Pickens, South Carolina 29671, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Champion Aerospace Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1230 Old Norris Road, Liberty, South Carolina 29657 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "EXCITER CIRCUIT WITH FERRO-RESONANT TRANSFORMER NETWORK FOR AN IGNITION SYSTEM OF A TURBINE ENGINE," which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/974,074 __, 2001 filed October 10 , including any and all continuation, divisional, reissue, and re-examination applications that are based on the above-identified application, and including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its own name or names, or in my name, at its election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of my said application.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

John Joseph Costello

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF Pickens)ss.

On this 28 day of ______, 2001, personally appeared before me John Joseph Costello, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Oct. 30, 2006

PATENT

REEL: 012563 FRAME: 0081

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/30/2002